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NEW TARIFF A POWERFUL
TRADE INSTRUMENT

Continued from page 5.)

lessened under the operation of the tariff
provisions re dena.ured alcohol under the
operation of the tariff providons re dena-
tured aloohol for use in the arts and as
i motive power, va:nishes, lacquers, japanese
as school text books in umversities. The japan driers, liquid friers and oil finish
item is extended to provide that books | liquid friers and oil fin'sh N. O. P. The
not printed or reprinted-in Canada shall | new taniff rates are as f lbows: Per gall 1,
be free if used ws text books in any B. pref., 15 cents; lnter., 15 cents; g e al,
school in Canada. 15 cents: and B., pref.. 15 per cent; Intcr.,

N

The rates of duly on photographs, |20 per cent; general, 22 1-2 per cent. The
chromos, chromotypes, artotypes, ol€o- |old tariff rates were: Per galon, B. pref.,

13 1-3 per cent; general, 20 cenis; and B.
pret., 13 1-3 per cent; gene.al, 20 per cen'.

The prefdrential rate on paris gieen is
reduced from 6 23 per cent to 5 per cent.

The general tariff rate has been increas-
ed from 25 per cent to 27 1-2 per cent and
the prefecential rate reduced from 16 2-3
per cent to 15 per cent on shoe blacking,
shoemakens’ ink, shoe, haness and leather
dresw.ng, and knife or other polish or com-
position N. O. P.

There is an incréase gn writing ink as
follows: New tariff rates, B. prei., 15 per
cent: Inter., 22 12 per cent: general, 25
per cent. Old tariff rates, 13 1-3 per cent;
20 per cent.

The rate of duty on linseed oil, which
was formerly dutiable at 25 per cent under
the gencral tarff, and 16 2-3 per cent under
the preferential ta-iff, has been converted
into a specific duty as follows: Per 100
pounds, B. pref., 30 cents; Inter., $1.10;
general, $1.20.

Peppermint oil, which was formerly
dutiable as “‘essential oil,” at ten per
cent. under the general tariff and 623
per cent. under the preférential tariff,
has been made dutiable as follows: B.,
pref., 15 per cent.; inter, 17 1-2 per cent.;
general, 20 per cent.

The old general tariff rate of ten per
cent. on essential oils, N. O. P., is main-
tained, but the preferential rate has been
reduced from 62-3 to 5. per cent.

China wood oil, which was formerly
dutiable at 20 per cent., has been made
free.

Gasoline or maphtha, which was duti-
able at 212 cents per gallon, is made
free of duty. This will be of great bene-
fit to fishermen and farmers who use
gasoline as motive power.

Oleostearine, which was formerly free
under tarifi item 561, is made dutiable
under the head of ‘““Animal Stearine,”
viz., item 13 of the new tariff, as fol-
lows: Per pound—B. pref., 11-2 cents;
inter., 13-4 Cents; general, 2 cents.

Under the old tariff firebricks for
manufacturing purposes were free, but it
was found that such bricks were improp-
erly used for building purposes, and 1t
was considered advisable to place the fol-
lowing emall duties thereon: B. pref., 3
per cent.; inter., 73-2 per cent.; general,
10 per cent.

The general tariff rate on building brick
and manufactures of clay has been in-
creased from 20 per cent. to 221-2 per
cent., but the preferential rate has been
reduced from 131-3 per cent. to 121-2
per cent. These are articles which can
come from Great Britain.

The preferential tariff rate on sewer
pipes is increased from 231-3 per cent.
to 25 per cent. The general tariff rate
of 35 per cent. being continued.

On baths, bath tubs, sinks and similar
articles, the general tarifi rate\ is in-
creased from 20 per cent. to 35 per cenmt.,
the British preferential rate being con-
tinued at 20 per cent.

The rate of duty on cement bags in
which cement is imported is reduced from
25 per cent. to 20 per cent. The British
preferential tariff is placed at 15 per cent.

Fluor shar has been transferred from
the dutiable to the free list.

Curiing stones were formerly free of
duty, but handles therefor were dutiable.
It is now provided that stones with
handles therefor will be free under tha
British preferential tariff, and dutiable at
ten per cent. under the general tariff.

The preferential tariff rate om marble
and granite, dressed, and manufactures
thereof, has been increased from 231-3
per cent. to 30 per cent. The general
tariff rate being continued at 35 per cent.

The following rates—17 1-2 per cent. B.
pref.; 22 1-2 per cent., inter.; 25 per cent.
gen.—have been provided for glass in
sheets and bent plate glass, N. O. P.
This new item will ensure uniformity in
rating. Under the old tariff items it was
impossible to secure uniformity in rating
without eamples  being submitted to the
department in respect of each importa-
tion.

The rates on common and colorless win-
dow glass are coatinued at 7 1-2 per cent.
under the preferential tariff, and 15 per
cent. under the general tariff. The in-
termediate rate is fixed at 12 1-2 per cent.

The new tariff rates on glass demijohns
or carboys, bottles, decanters, flasks,
phials, glass jars and glass balls, lamp
chimneys, glass shades or globes, cut
glass or moulded crystal or glass tabl:-
ware, decoraled or not; blown glass table-
ware and manufactures of glass, N. O.
P., are as follows: B. pref.,, 20 per cent.;
inter., 30 per cent.; gemeral, 321-2 per
cent.

The old tariff rates were:
per cent.; general, 30 per cent.

It ehould be particularly noted in this
conuection that the clause “manufac-
tures of glass, N. O. P.,” is added to the
item. Under the old tariff “manufactures
of glass, N. O. P,” were dutiable at
131-2 per cent. under the preferential

graphs, paintings, drawings, pictures, de-
calsominia, transfers of all kinds, en-
gravings or prints of proofs therefrom, T
similar works of art, N: O. P., blueprints,
building prints, building plans, maps and
charts, N. O. P, have been increased
from 20 per cent. to 25 per cent. under
the general tariff and from 13 1-3 per cent.
to 15 per cent. under the preferential
tariff.

The preferential tariff rate on printed
music has been reduced from 623 pur
cent to 5 per cent. The general tariff
rate remains at 10 per cent.

The preferential rate on albumenized
and other papers and films, chemically
prepared for photographers’ use, has been
reduced from 20 per cent to 15 per cent.
General tariff rate remains at 30 per cent.
Intermediate tariff rate has been fixed at
25 per cent.

Cardboard, formerly dutiable at 35 per
sent under the general tanff and 23 1-3
per cent under the preferential tariff 1s
now rated along with strawboard, tarred |
paper, feltboard, sandpaper, glass or flint
paper and emery paper, or emery cloth.
The new tariff rates are as follows: Brit-
ish preference, 15 per cent; intermediate,
22 1-2 per cent; general, 25 per cent.

Muliboard, which was formerly dutiable
it 10 per cent, is also included in this
item.

The general tariff rate on paper sacks
or bags, printed or not, has been in-
creased from 25 per cent to 271-2 per
sent. The preferential rate, which was
formerly 162-3 per cent, has becn reduced
to 15 per cent.

Medic.ne and pharmaceutical prepara-
‘ions—Under the old tariff medicin s, dry
wd liquid, not containing alcohul, were
iutiable at 25 per cent under gene.al tar-
'ff, and 16 23 per cent under pr.ferential
ta1iff. Liquid medicines containing alco-
\ed were dutiable at 50 per cent ad va orem
and the preferential tariff did nct apply to
them. J

It is now provided that all dry medicines
will be dutiable as follows: B. Pref., 20
ver cent; Inter., 25 per cent; Gen., 25 per
sent. Al liquid medicines are to pay 50
per cent in all three tariffs and if they
sontain more than forty per cent of proof
apirits, they shall be rated at $2.40 per gal-
Jon and 30 per cent ad valo.em in all three
variffs.

The general ¢ ariff rates on opium in ite
vamious forms are maintained, but it is
provided that the same rates shall be ap-
plicable in both the preferential and in-
termediate tariffs. Heretofore the usual
prefarence of one-thind in favor of Great
Britain was allowed on such a tices.

Sealing wax, which has been dutiable at
20 per cent as unenumerated, less one-third
ander the preferen ial taiiff, is now rated
with parfine wax at the following rates: B.
pref., 15 per cent; Inter., 22 1-2 per cent;
general, 25 pér cent.

Wax vegetable and mineral N. O. P, B.
P., 5 per cent; Inter.,, 712 per cent.; gen-
aral, 10 per cent. This is a new item. 1t |-
will cover among other wax:s, the follow-
‘ng, which have hitherto been duit ble' at
20 per cent as unenunerated, viz: Carno-
aba, Ceresine, Japan and ozokerite.

Pearline and other soap powders, which
were formerly dutiable at 20 per cent un-
der the preferential tariff and 30 per cent
under the general have been amalga-
mated with “Soap N. O. P.,”” and made
luitable as follows: B. pref.,, 22 12 per
sent.; Inter., 33 12 per cent; general, 35
ser cent, in each case.

The rate of duty on glue, mucileage,
zelatine, adhesive pste and ising gl ss. as
well as casine, has been inc easd under
‘he genewal tariff from 25 per cent to 27
12 per cent, and under the preferential
.ariff from 16 2-3 per eent to 17 12 per
sent. The intermedate rate is fixed at 25
per cent. |

The general tariff rate on perfumery has
heen increased from 30 per cent to 35 por
.ent and the British p-efe.ence from 20
ver cent to 25 per cent. Intermediate rate
« fixed at 32 1-2 per cent.

The rates on 1quorce paste and liquorice
in tolls and sticks N. O. P., have been
changed from 13 1-3 per cent under the
preferential tariff to 15 rer cent, and from
20 per cent under the general tariff to 22
12 per cent. The inte meliate rate is fix-
.d at 20 per cent. The addition of the lat-
‘ars “N. 0. P.” to the item makes sweet-
med liquorice dutiable at 35 per cent, 2s
‘onfectionary.

Celuloid, xvonite or xyokte, in the rough
which were forme ly free, have been made
lutiable at 5 per cent under gener.l and
‘ntermediate tariffs and continued free
when from Great Britain,

As respects “paints,” dry red lead,
srange mineral and zinc white, formerly
luitahle at 5 por cent under the old tariff,
are continwed dutiable at such rate under
the general and intermediate tariffs, but
tice made free under British prefercnti]
\ariff. The general tariff rates on dey
white lead and white lead ground in oil
are continued. The old geneial tar:ff rates
of 30 per cent”on dry white lead and 35
per cent on white lead grcund in oil, are
wontinued as is also the proferential rate 5 Bepats :
)¢ 20 per cent on dry white lead, but the, Glass bulbs for electric  lights, which
\referential rate on white lead ground in | Were formerly dutiable at ten per cent.,

+il has been increased frcm 23 1-3 per vent‘;'_i‘,i“ iteln 203, will fall under this item.
[ The old tarifi rates on playing cards

.25 cent. : .

Ocﬂn::: ochrey earths and raw siennas, were:  Preferential tariff, four cents per
1§ A it nnde Ghe oM tariff ot Pock; pencral tarifl,
20 per cent general and 13 1-3 per cent| The new tariff rates are as follows: Per
preferential, are now . made dutiable ag | Pack—B. pref., 5 cents; intermediate, 7
follows: B. pref., 10 per cent.; Inter., 12 cents; gencral, 8 cents.

12 per cent.; genmeral, 15 per cent. The,  In the interest of boot and shoe manu-
<ame rates also apn'y to umber and brumt{ facturers, the duty on boot and shoe pat-
winneas where dutiable under the old tariff | terns manufactured of paper, which was
w4 16 23 per cent preferential and 25 per| 75 per cent. under the general tariff and
cent general. 231-3 per cent. under the preferential

The gene-al taviff rate on colors, dry, ig| tariff, has been reduced as follows: I.
inoreased from 20 per cent to 22 12 ph,r“ pref., 10 X’fr cent.; inier:, 12 1-2 per cent.;
wvent and the preferential rate from 13 13| GC“Y"“‘], 15 pet cent.
per cent to 15 per cent. Fire proofs, rough Under the oll  ..if tubes and cones of
stuffs and fillers, dry and liquid, which | PaPer to be usl in winding yarns in cot-
were formerly dutiable at 25 per cent un- | ton _"“““- were irec of duty. They are
der the general tariff and 16 2-3 per cent| continued free, but the item is exténded
inder the prefwwential tariff, are made S0 38 to allow free entry of such tubes
Qutiable am follows: For dry, B. pref, 15 and cones for woolen mills and other
ner cent; Inter., 20 per cent; genenal, 22 textile industries that may use them.

1.2 per cent. for liquid, B. pref., 17 1.2 per: Matrix paper, adapted for use in print-
cent.; Inter., 25 per cent; general, 27 1.2 ing, which was formerly dutiable at 25
er cent. per cent., is made entirely free.

Oxides and laundry blueing, which were| On account of great difficulty in arriv-
forme-dy dutiable at 25 per cent less 13, irg at values, the duty on corks has been
under the preference are now rated as fol- | converted from ad valorem to specific.
lows: B. pref., 15 per cent; Inter., 20 per) Oak felloes and epokes, in the rough,
-ent.; general, 22 1-2 per cent. IareAn_mdo free, as also are staves, listed

Liquii pants, which were formerly ra-| OF jointed.

t ] at 25 per cent, less 13, a"e now o‘as\vi.l )" shovel handles of wood, which are
tied as follows: B. pref., 17 12 per cent.;
{nter., 25 per cent; general, 27 1-2 per cent.

eral tariff, vide item No, 209.

iare transferred from the free to the
The increase on liquid paints is on ac-| dutiable list, at following rates: B. prcf.,
.ount of the duty having been increased | 10 per ceut.; inter.j 12 1-2 per cent.; geu-
m dry white lead. aud white lead in o'ls | eral, 15 per cent.
w the tariff legislation of 1905. At that Veneers of wood, nol over 332 of an
yime dvy white lead was raiced from 5linch in thickness—New tariff B., pref.,
Jor cent to 30 per cent and white lead ini10 per cent.; inter., 121-2 per cent.; gen-
vils from 25 per cent to 35 pe- cent.- | eral, 15 per cent.; old tariff, 5 per cent.;
The ra‘es on paints ani colors g'oundinter., nil; general, 71-2 per cent.
in spirits and all epirit va nishes and lac- In addition to specifying, as in the old
quers have been reluced as folows: Per|tariff, certain articles free for dyeing and
zallon, B. pref., 65 cen‘s; Inter., 90 cents;|tanning Ppurposcs, a blanket clause has
general, $1.00. Old tariff rates were as|been incerted to cover the free admission
*sllows: Per zallon, B. pref., 75 cents; gen-| of all ¢hemical compounds used in dyeing
oral, $112 12 This reduction is made|or tanning.
heeause it is believad that the gost to° The pew tariff rates on blood albumen,

six cents per pack.,

{ made in Canada in substantial quantities, |

produce such paints and varnishes will be | egg albumen and egg yolk are as follows: i duties,

712 per!
Blood albu-!
men was iree under therold tariff, vide
item No. 48f. [Egg yolk was also free |
under item 515, but cgg albumen was,
dutiable at twenty per cent. as uuenum-'j:
erated. |

Sulphate of alumina or alum cake, and |
alum in bulk, ground ur unground but. not |
caleined, which were formerly free, arc,
continued frec under the British preferen- |
tial tariff, but a tem. per cent. rate is |
provided for the intermediate and general
tariffs. Thesc. articles are now manaofac-
tured in Canada. ;

As respects acids, acetic and pyroligne- |
ous, N, O. P. and vinegar, the old rates!
of 15 cents per gallon under the general |
tariff, and ten cents per gallon under tha!
preferential tariff, have been maintained, |
but it is provided that the additional duty |
of two cents per degree for cach degree |
in excess of the strength of proof ehall
apply in all three tariffs. No preference
on this additional duty is allowed. The
intermediate rate is 121-2 cents per gal-
lon.

The rates on nitric acid and all mixed
or other acids, N. O. P., have been in-
creased as follows: B. pref., 15 per cent.;
inter., 20 per cent.; general, 221-2 per
cent. The old tariff rates were: Pref,
13 1-3 per cent.; general, 20 per cent.

Muriatic acid, which was formerly
dutiable at 20 per cent.. has been ubnited
with sulphuric acid, wnicn was dutiable
at 25 per cent, and a specific rate of
duty is made applicable to them, viz:
Per 100 pounds—B. pref, 171-2 cents;
inter,, 221-2 cents; genemal, 25 cents.

The general tariff rate on acid phos-
phate, N..O. P., which was 25 per cent.,
has been reduced to 20 per cent., and the
preferential rate has ben brought down
from 1623 per cent. to 121-2 per cent.
The intermediate tariff rate has been fix-
ed at 17 1-2 per cent.

A epecific duty per head, as follows, has
been provided for horscs over one. year
old valued at $50 or les: British prefer-
ential “ tariff, $10 per hcad; in.ermed.ate
tariff, $12.50 per head; general tar f,
$12.50 per head. The object is to shut out |
a poor class of horses. All horses. were
dutiable under the old teriff at 20 per
cent ad valorem less 1-3 preferential, ex-
cept horses for the improvement of stock,
which were free, and are continued free.

'I'here is an increase on animals, living,
as follows: New tariff, Bric.sh preference,
15 per cent; intermediate, 22 1-2 per cent;
gencral, 25 per cent.
~ 0l tanifi—Brit.sh preference, 131-3 per
cent; general, 20 per cent.

B. pret., O cent.; 1nter.
I ’

cent.; general, 10 per cemt.

per

There is an incredsc on canned meats
and extracts of meat: New tariff—British
preference, 17 1-2 per cent; internediate,
25 per cent; general, 27 1-2 per ceni.

Old tariffi—Bri.ish preference, 16 2-3 per
cent; general, 25 Ler cent.

Meais N. 0. P. Tae barrels in which
such meats were contiined we.e fiee under
the old tariff, but are made dutiible under
the new as ‘‘manufactures of wood,” at 25
per cent ad va.orem general; 221-2 per
cent iniermediate and 17 1-2 per cent Br.t-
ish preferential.

The proviso as to the weight of a bar-
rel of pork for duty purpoves is mew, 200
pounds as the standard, but in-t.nces have
been found where less quantity was sold
as a bartel. The rate on the meat, is prac-
tically unchanged.

0ld tariff items 93 and 94, respecting
cocoa shels and nibs, cocoa and chocolate,
and pre.arations of, have been remodelled
and the rates of duty con ide aoly
changed, as fcllows: Cocoa shells and n.bs:
New tarifi—British preference, 71-2 per
cent; intermediate, 10 per cent; general,
10 per cent. C

Old tariffi—British preference, 13 1-3 per
cent; general, 20 per cent.

Cocoa paste or liquor, dnd chocolate
paste or liguor, not sweetened, in biocks
or cakes and cocoa butter: New ta.iff—
British preference, 21-2 cents per pound;
|intermed.iate, 3 cents per pound; general,
3 cents per pound.

0ld tarifi—Britich preference, 2 2-3 cents
per pound; general, 4 cents per pound.

Cocoa paste or liquor, and c.hwola,te'
paste or liquor, sweetened, in blocks or:
cakes, not less than two pounds in we ght: |
i New tariff—Bri.ish preierence, 23-4 ccnts,
:per pound; intermediate, 31-2 cents per
pound. |

Oid tarifi—British preference, 2 2-3 cents |
per pound; intermediate, 4 cents per|
pound.

Preparations of cocva or chocolate in!
powder form: New tariffi—British prefer= |
ence, 15 per cent; intermediate, 20 per!
cent; general, 20 per cent.

Old tariffi—British preference, 131-3 per
| cent; general, 2) per cent. :
{ " Preparations of cocoa or chocolate N.
0. P.: New tarifi—British preicrence, 25
! per cent; intermediate, 321-2 per cent; |
| general, 35 per cent. l
|~ Qi@ tarifi—Br.tish preference, 131-3 per |
1cont; general, 20 per cent.

Mulk chocolates, which were formerly !
dutiable at 20 per cent general and 13 1-3

B. pref., 20 | per cent prefercntial, will fall under -thc) Gt

last item.

‘The rates on chicory, kiln-dried, roast-!
ed or ground, are reduced as foilows: New
| tariffi—British preference, 2¢ cents per
: pound; intermcdiate,2.1-2 cents per pound; |
. general, 3 cents per pound. !
! Old tarnff, item 92—8British preference, |

i

i tariff, and at 20 per cent. under the geu—"t 223 cents per pound; general, 4 cents per

pound. i
Spices, unground: New tariff—British!
| preference, 10 per cent; intermediate,
| 121-2 per cent; general, 121-2 per cnt.
| Oud tanff, item 101—British preference, |
| 81-3 per cent; general, 121-2 per cent. |
Ground: New tariff—71-2 p r cent and|
|3 cents per pound preferential, 10 per
{cent and 3 cents per pound intermed.ate, |
{10 per cent and 3 cents per pound gen- |
| eral. A
i Old tanff, item 101—British preference, |
| 16 2-3 per cent; general, 25 per cent.
| The specilic is intended to strike at|
| adulterations. !

Nutmegs and maces: These articles were
formerly dutiable at 25 per cent gen mal.
and 162-3 per cent preferential, ground
or unground. !
l In the new tariff - different rates have |
! peen provuded for the two conditions as
| follows: Grounw—British preferenee, 20
| per cent; intermediate, 2712 per eent; i
! general, 30 per cent. ‘

l'ugrwun(l—-lh‘i i-h prefercnee, 12 1-2 per|
cent; intermediate, 171-2 per cent; gen- |
eral, 20 per cent. |
E Mustard, ground: New tariff: | Britishi
[

{

preference, 1712 per cent; intermed.ate, |

95 per cent; general, 271 1-2 per cent. i
0.d tariff, ltem 62—British preference,
16 2-3 per cent; general, 25 per cent. |
On hops, the rate has been incieased
under the general tariff: New tariff, Brit-|
ish preference, 4 cents per pound; jmer-i
mediate, cents per pound; general, 7
| cents per pound. {
Old tawiff, item 70—PBritish preference, |

4 cents per ;wund; g(‘nCra], 6 cents per|

.| pound.

Rice flour and sago flour, -which were
formerly dutiable under item 53 of the old
tariff, namely: Prei, 16 2-3 per cent.; |
general, 25 per cent., are now classed with
starch and preparations having the guali-
ties of starch at the following rates: B.!
pref., 1 cent per 1b.; inter, 11-2 C(“]]Tc\'j
per 1b.; general, 11-2 cents per b, (The,
starch item is also made applicable to |
tapioca flour, which was raved at 20 per|
cent., less 1-3 before. i

There has been a change in the salt

|

‘| specific rates being:

| kidneys for some time and my b:

providing for diffcrent rates om
coarse €all salt in
packages. whether
in bulk or packages, bore the same rate,
namely, 3 cents per hundred - 1bs.  The
pew tariff preserves that rate for bulic
coarse salt and a rate of 7 1-2 cents pzr
hundred lbs. on coarse salt in packages.
There is also a change in duty on salt
packages. Formerly the rates were: Bar-
rels, 25 per cent.; cotton Dugs 35 per
cent.; jute bags, 20 per cent. The new
rate is 25 per cent. All salt irom Greit

in bulk and coatse

Formerly such salt,

Britain is continued free, including packe- |

ages; also all salt for use of sca or gult
fisheries.

The rates on milk foods are reduced as
follows: . New tariff—B. pref., 171-2 per
cent.; inter.,
per ceat. Old tariffi—Pret., 20 pér cent.;
general, 30 per cent. Two rates, one for
bulk and the other for packages of pre-
pared cercal foods, have been provided
as follows: In bulk—B. .pref.. 15 per
cent.; inter., 17 1-2 per cent.: general, 20
per cent. In small packages—17 1-2 per
cent., 221-2 per cent.. 25 per cent.

The old tariff rates in bulk or packages
were: Pref., 131-2 per cent.; general, 20
per ceat.

The rates have been increased on the
following agricultural products:

Beans, per bushcl—Old tariff, B. pref., |

10c.; gencral, 1bc.
New taviffi—B. - pref,
22 1-2c.; general, 23c.

1acis

Peas, per bushel—Old tariff, 62-3¢., 10c. .

New . tariff—10c., 121-2c., 13c.

Buckwheat, per  bushel—Old
6 2-3c., 10c.

New tarifi=10c., 12 1-2c., 15c.

Buckwheat meal or flour, per 100 lbs.—
Old tariff, 14 2-3c., 25c.

New tarifi—35c., 4dc., 50c.

Pot, pearl, rolled, roasted or ground

{ariff,

barley—Old tariff, 13 1-3 per cent.; 20 per
cent. !
New tariffi—20 per cent., 271-2 per
cent., 30 per cent.
Barley, N. 0. P.—Oll tariff, 20 per

cent., 30 per cent.

New tariffi—10c. per bushel, 12 1-2c.
bushel, 15¢. per bushel.

Oatmeal—Old tarift, 13 1-3 per cent., 20
per cent.

New tariffi—0c. per 100 Ibs., 50c.. per
100 lbs., 60c. per 100 Ibs.

These are the rates, general ani
preferential, which were made applicable
to rolled oats by the tariff of 1805. Oat-
meal and roiled oats arc now classed to-
gether.

Vegetables, N. 0. P.—Old tariff, 162-3
per ccnt., 25 per cent.
New ' tarfi—15 per

cent., 30 per cent.

Tomatoes, fresh—Old tariff, 13 1-3c. per
bushel and 6 2-3 per cent.; 20c. per bushel
and 10 per cent.

New tariff—d0c. per 100 pounds; 65c.
per 100 pouhds; 75c. per 100 pounds.

Paddy or uncleanca nce, wuwen was
dutiable under the old tariff at one-half
cents per lb., general, and one-third
cents preferential, has been made entire-
ly free, from all countries, and the dutics
on cleaned rise have been reduced ac-
cordingly as follows:

New tariff rates—50 cents per 100 lbs,
65 cents per 100 lbs., 75 cents per 100 lbs.

Old tariff rates—83 1-3 ccnts per 109
lbs., 81.25 per 100 lbs.

The duty collected on uncleaned rice
last year was $74,200, and on cleaned rice,
$169,517. .

The duty on ‘macaroni and vermicelli,
which was 25 per cent. less one-third pre-
ferential, has been converted into a speci-
fie, thus: B. preference, 75 cents per 10
lbs.; inter., $1 per 100 lbs.; gemeral, $1.25
per 100 lbs.

The reason for this change is that it has
been found very difficult to. follow values
of such Europeah products. pSimilar act-
ion, for the samié reason, has been taken
as regards datés and figs, which were
dutiable at 25 per cent. general, and

cent., 271-2 per

14 2-3 per cent. preferential. THe new ;

specific rates are: B. pref., 50 cents per
1v0 pounds; inter., 70 cents per 100 lbs.;
general, 8) cents per 100 pounds.

Palms, which were formerly free, and
ferns, rubber plants, gladiolus, cannas,
dahlias, and paeonies, which were duti-
able at 20 per cent., are provided for at
B. pref., 15 per cent.; inter., 221-2 per
cent.; general, 25 per cent.

Azaleas, rhododendrons, pot grown
lilacs and dormant roots, N. O. P., which
were formerly dutiable at 20 per cent,
are made free in all tariffs.

For departmental reasons, on account of

difﬁ_cul’ty in following values, &pecific
duties as follows have been placed on
pears, apricots and mectarines, which

were dutiable at 20 per cent. Such speci-
fics are: B. pref., 35 cents per 100 lbs;
inter., 45 cents per 100 lbs.; general, 50
eents per 100 lbs. These rates also apply
to plums and quinees, which were former-
ly dutiable at 25 per cent.

Similar action and for the same reason,
namely, difficulty in arriving at valves,
have been taken in regard to melons, the

B. pref., 2c. each;
inter.,, 21-2c. each; general 3c. each.
They were formerly dutiable at 25 per

lemons and limes are trans-

Oranges,

| ferred to the free list-along with shad-
docks ‘or grape fruit, which have been

free.

The duty collected on oranges, lemons;
| and limes last year amounted to $187.807.

The tariff rates on fish have "been
changed so that fresh salmon, formerly
one-half cent per pound, is now one ceay;
pickled salmon remains at one cent por

pound. Other fresh fish not in barrels is

increased from one-half cent. to one cent
per pound, and smoked or boneless fish
remains at one cent per pound.

On anchovies and sardines there is prac-

————————————————————————— |

NO WOMAN CAN BE
STRONG AND HEALTHY

When the kidne;
is ill, for the pc & ;

are left in
it must

be not
beerkt

the miisg

acrid anff poisono: ;1

collected@ thus ¢! ari heys,

bladder aid all the urigary passage|
Doan’s Hidnoy Pills ard@ntirely vegstable,

and may be safely takenWy
Let Doan’s Kidney Pil
they have done for thousar
is, cure you. Mrs. John 1§
Ont., writes: “1 was ¢t

young #d old.
3 g what

lame T could scarcely got arou
using two boxes of Doan's Kid
am complutly cured. I find theu
like them for the cure of
troubles.”

Doan’s Kidney Pills are 50,
or 3 boxes for $1.23 at all dg
direct, on receipt of price by
ey Pill Co,, Toronto. Unt.

22 1-2 per cent.; general, 25!

i
infer., |

_ KIDNEYS |

: l Balata belting—British prefcrence, 13 1-3
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|

*THE BIG RUSH HE

s

We would like to impress it upo

therefore it would ~

» during
r crush.
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I',

PR

HERS.

WE ARE PREPARED FOR
2F TODAY

your minds that last
Saturday’s crush was something ogt of the ordinary;
e, for all those who can, to do
e early part g

the

GIGANTIC SALE.

GET THE BEST
YOURSELF.

. CLOTHING CO.,

Old Y.M.C. A.Bldg.

St. John. N. B.

ALEX. CORBET, Mgr.

although the } tial rate reduced from 16 2-3 per cent to 15
per cent. As respects other articles of
rubber; there is no material change.

On satenels, reticules, card cases, purs:s,
pocket hooks, flybooks, and parts there-
of N. O. P, the general tariff rate has
been increased from 30 per cent. to 35
per cent., and the preferential ratc from
20 per cent. to 2212 per cent.

On bead and ornaments of alabaster,
spar amber, terra cotta or composition,
fans, dolls and toys of all kinds, statues,
and statucttes of any material, there has
: L ! been a reduction from 35 per cent. to 30
| There has been a change in the nature per cent. under the general tariff, and
and rale of duty on bituminous slack coal. from 231-2 per cent. to 20 per cent. un-
The old tariff provided that such coal 88| dor the preferential tariff.
would pass through a half inch screcn was!  (On collars and cufis and all kinds of
dutiable at 20 per cent ad valorem bub materials, the general tariff rate . has
not to exceed thirtegn cents per ton of | been increased from 35 per cent. to 37 1-2
2,000 pounds and by regulation of the hor cent., and the preferential rate from
department it was provided that €la“k 93 1-2 per cent. to 25 per cent.
which contained coal larger than WOUM‘ On artificial flowers the rates have been
pass through a half inch sereen but not | increased as follows: From 25 per ceat.
larger than would pass through a three=) ¢, 3y per cent., under the general tamff,
quarter inch screen would e dutiable as!,nd from 16 2:3 per cent. to 20 per cent.
follows: 8 per cent of the weigat dt 20 per | ynder the preferential tariff.
cent ad valorem and 20 per cent of the| Jtem 563 of the old tariff, which gives
| weight at 53 cents per tom, as b tuminovs ! rjce to a great deal of friction and lack
coal. In actual practice the duty vaid | of yniformity in tariff classification, has
upon slack coal has ranged from 10 cepbﬁ been changed fu a way which it is be-
to 21 cents per ton.  Yor adrhinistrative | Jioved will be satisfactory to the interests
. purposes it has be n dosmed advisable to | concerned. The old item read: “Plaits,
| have straight epecific duties which hav:|plain, not to include braid or fancy trim-
been established at the following rates:|nings, composed of chip, manilla, cotton,
Per ton of 2,0.0 pounds—Biitish preler-|mohair, straw, tuscaa and grass.” The
 ence, 10 ¢ nb:; intermediate, 12 cents; gen” | new item reads: ‘Braids or plaits of
, eral, 14 cents. chip, pahn lea:, Manilla, willow,
i There is no material change in the duty
]
]
i

tically mo change of duty.
rates are now fixed according to weight, '
instead of size of box. .

On fish preserved in oil the general tar-
iff is increased from 30 to 35 per cent.

On canned salmon, etc., the duty is in-
creased from 25 per cent. to 30 per cent.,
and on “obher.articles the product of the
| fisheries,” the : general duty is mcreab.'ell
from 2) per cent. to 25 per cent. Live
'fish and fish eggs for propagat;mg pur-
i poses, have been placed on the free list.

on bituminous coal:
The rate of duty has been increased from
25 per cent to 30 per cent under the gen-

masing or ornamenting hats.”
| On jewelry the old tariff rate 1s in-
creased from 30 per cent. to 35 per cent.,
eral tariff and from 162-3 per cent to 20{and ‘the preferential rate from 20 per
| per cent under the preferential tariff on | cent. to 221-2 per cent.

' phonographs, graphophones, gr \maphones| tariffi diamonds, unset, were free, and
and finished paris thereof, including €y-| there was:a duty of 10 per cent. on other
linders and records therefore and mech- | precious stones, polished but not set,
anical piano and organ playems.

i A new item of hmportance has been
added to the free list, as follows: “Material
to be usel in C:nada for the construction

of bridges and tunn.ls cressing the boun-

| dary between the United States and Ca).lrl

! ada, when similar materials are admitted

' free under similar circumstances in the

' United States, under regulations pre-
scribed by the minister of customs.”

i Tue general tar fi r.te of duty on hats and |

| caps has been incceased from 30 per cent

| to 35 per cent and at the same time; the

{ preferential tariff rate has been reduced

{ from 231-3 per cent fo 20 per cent. In

I'this way the prefercnce in favor of Gieat

Britain is inc.eased from 10 per cent

| straight to 15 per cent straight. This

should result in a diverion of trade to

Great Britain. The importations under

| this item were quite heavy last year. They
amoun‘ed to $1,300,.00, of whith about

i one-half came from Great Britain,

| The old rates on sole leather in whole

sides are cocntinued, viz:“15 per cent under

the gen.ral tar.ff and 10 per cent under |

! he preierential tariff, but new rates have |

 been provided for sole leather not in whole

| sides, as follows: Br tich prefe.ence, 121-2

per cent; gencral, 17 1-2 per cent.

! The rates on belting, other than lerther,

| have been established as follows: Br.tish

| preierence, 20 per cent; intermediate, 2%

per cent; general, 27 1-2 per cent.
Rubber, cotton and Balata beiting were

| dut.ablc under the old tariff as follows:

Ruvber belting—British pre.ercnce,16 2-3

{ per cent; general, 25 per cent.

| Cotten belting—British preference, 131-3

{ per cent; general, 20 per cent.

imitations thereof. = It is deemed advs-
able to include diamonds with preciou
stones, polished but not set, pierced
otherwise manufactured, and
thereof, N. O. P., and male them dutiabi
under all three tariffs at 5 per cent.

Provision js made for the entry of
metal parts”adapted for the manufacture
of covered buttons at the following rates:
B. pref., 12 1-2 per centb.; inter, 1712
per cent.; gen., 20 per cent, These parts
were formerly dutiable :at 30 per cent.
| under general tariff and 20 per cent. un-
der the preferential tariff.

Brushes of all kinds are made dutiabl?
at tue following rates: B, ‘pref. 171-2
per ceat.; inter., 25 per gent.; gen., 27 12
per cent.

On lead pencils, pens, penholders and
rulers of all kinds, the rate is increasel
under the general tariff from 25 per ceat.
to 2712 per cent, and reduced under
the preferential tariff from 162-3 per cent.
to 15 per cent.

The general tariff rate on giant powder,
nitro-glycerine and other explosives has
been reduced from three cents per pound
to two and a half cents per pound, ani

cents per pound to one and threc-quarter
cents per pound.

Glycerine, which was dutiable at 0
per cent. for the manufacture of explos-
ives, is entircly free.

Broken glass or glass cullet is added
to the free list.

Manilla rope for holding traps fm the

list. Tt was formerly dutiable at 25 per

cent.

| per cent; general, 20 per cent.
| There is no material change in the rates| for the entry of paintings in oil or water
i on belting of leather. | volors by artists of well known merit, or
| The duty on boots and shoes is.as fol- | copies of the old masters by such artists,
| lows: Briti-h preference, 171-2 per cent; | and paintings in oil or water colors, the
’mtcrmed‘wu’, 22 -2 per vent; general, 25| production of Canadian artists, has been

per cent. stricken out, and it is now provided that
British | the paintings in oil or water colors and
‘ shall be dutiable follows:

‘ tariff rTates were:
| prefercnce, 16 2-3 per cent; general, 25 per: paste
[t'cnt. It will be observed that there is| pref
no material change. | gen., 25 per cent. Provided, however,
The prefcrential tariff rate on manu- that the duty ‘on any paiuting or pastel
| facturers of leather, raw hide, leather ghall not exceed $50.
i})ocml and Jeatheroid reduced from | An important change has been made 10
| 16 2-3 per cent to 15 per cent. The gen-|the old tariff item No. 462 of the “free
ieral tariff rate of 25 per cent is con-jlist, which referred to philosophical and
| tinued. scientific apparatus when imported from
| The duty on whips has been reduced as any society, institution, school or college,
| follows: New tariff rates: British preier- jor religious,
I ence, 20 per cent; intcrmediate, 27 1-2 per scientitic or literary purposes, or for the
i cent; gencral, 30 per cent. | encouragement of the fine arts. The old
} 0Jd  tamfi  rates—DBritish preference, | tariff provided ithat the articles entitled
23 1-3 per cent; general, 35 per cont. { to free entry must be of a class or kind
As res, ects rubber goods the followinz ' not manufactured in Canada. This quaii=
changes have bien made: India rubber fication is now stricken out and there has
| bootes and shoes—Preterential r.te reduced | been added to the item, maps, photogra-
| from 162-3 per cent to 15 per cent; gens 1 phic reproductions, casts as models, eteh-
eral” tariff rate maintained at 25 per ccnt.“ng-ﬂ. lithographic prints or charts.
Rubber cement and all manutactu es of | An item has been provided in the fres
| India rubber and gutta percha N. 0. P..! list for communion sets of metal, glass or
general tarii rate increa-ed from 25 per; wood. Formerly. free admission was con-

cent Lo 2712 per cent and ithe preferca-! fined ‘to *“communion plate,” and the de
it . W S

i

as

is

osier,’
ratvian, straw, tuscan or grass, suitable tor

Under the old |

pierced or otherwise manufactured, anl
1

imitatid |

under the preferential tariff from two]

lobster fishery is transferred to the free |

The provision in the old tariff free list |

B

., 15 per cent.; inter., 221-2 per ceat.; |

philosophical, educational, |

T TR

|1>avmeL had to rule individual com-
munion scts of glass and appurtenances

therefrs  as dutiable .

Mr. Fieldirg’s resolutions are as follows:

On pig iron from Cauadian ore, $2.10
per ton for 1007-8, $1.70.in 1909, and ninety
cents for 1910.

i On pig iron from foreign ore $L.10 foe
two vears; 70 cents for 1909; forty centy
for 1910.

\ On puddled iron bars manufactured
'from pig iron made in Canada $1.65 fot
two vears; $1.05 for 1909, sixty cents fom
1910.

Rolled wire rods $6 per ton.

Steel ingots $1.65 for two years; $1.04
for 1909; sixty cents for 1910.

Hon. Geo. E. Foster criticized the “bud-
get in a two houns’ speech. He cone
demned it as scrappy and inadequately
adapted to produce the best effect on the
business, agricultural aud industrial de-
velopment of Canada.

_—_—:_#

PROPER MEDICINE
'FOR THE BLOOD

Drives Away That Tired Feeling; Males
You Feel Brisk

To every one is sure to come that tired
exhausted feeling. A

When the blood is weak, thin and de<
bilitated, circulation is slow, and in cone
sequence the system is congested with
poisons and wastes that should be driven
off.

The sensible pers
ings of experience
with a course of
Mandrake a B

-

n acts on thc teachy

Fgetable;
¥ thousands
{ you up in
|  From G
ollowing
VERIRLO
! appetite,
| My weight

| Jow-cheek
ny eyes.

‘Blues.”
and got fi

| rived I w4
1
|
|
| were good.
|4 new wWomag.

| turned, and mY, friegds scan
A medicine th¥§ A do
in every home.”

d felt hike
vigor res
ly knew me
15 should e

| Good health means h to you. Sue
| sess and happiness degfnd upon it. The
| maintenance and sffirce of Thealth u
| fornd in Dr. Hamfffton's Pills, 25¢ pe

1ng, or five boxes ffor $1.00, at all deal #
ers, or by mail from N. C, Polson & Co.
| Hartford, Conn., U.S.A, and Kingston

| Ont. .

SKIN DISEASES’

Salt Rheum, Pimples, Erysipelas,
Ringworm, Shingles, Scald Head,
Itching Sores.

AR
! \
i All diseases of the skin a! ore or less
1; directly cause 2 bad state d the blood,
which prodga i corrupts

through its wonderf
| powers on the bloo
action on the system

Mr A. Squire, Dor
he was cured of Salt
¢ Jor years I suffer
and was unable to
out of all the medicin
c¢ians consulted. Fin
friend to try Burdoc
after a very short 8

%letely cured Is

alt Rheum,
wrable remedy
k, and Physi
T was urged by 1
lood Bitters, and .

11 always recommend
B.B. for suchfases, as I consider it an

indispensable 1 edy.”

| Price $1.00 peff bottla or 6 bottles {or $5.00.
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